



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 1086/2025 and I.A. 32908/2025**

KOHLI REALTORS PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)
SHRI DESHPAL KOHLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Amit Choudhary, Ms Kavya
Dauk, Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SAHDEV

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 12.01.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 24, 2025

Nc