



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 1086/2025**
KOHLI REALTORS PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)
SHRI DESHPAL KOHLIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Choudhary and Ms. Kavya,
Advocates.

versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SAHDEVRespondent
Through: Ms. Vijayrajeshwari Kumari,
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
17.03.2026

%

1. Ms. Vijayrajeshwari Kumari, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of the respondent. She prays and is granted four weeks time to file the reply.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. Re-notify on 27.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 17, 2026
Sh