



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 1086/2025
KOHLI REALTORS PVT. LTD. (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)
SHRI DESHPAL KOHLIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Choudhary and Ms. Kavya
Dauk, Advs.

versus

SHRI SUSHIL KUMAR SAHDEVRespondent

Through: Ms. Shreya Singhal, Adv. (through
v/c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **21.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent has passed away during the pendency of the present proceedings.
2. It is stated that the petitioner is in the process of ascertaining the particulars of the legal heirs of the deceased respondent.
3. List before the concerned Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 14.09.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JULY 21, 2026/cl